D e Vil 3] 4
8° OR 10" FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 2"x8" / 2°x10” FLOOR JOISTS

20"x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
247x8° CONCRETE STRIP FCOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS

247x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

FCOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FHL

24'%8" CONCRETE STRIP FCOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

30°%8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

{REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" G.C.

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 50°-70",

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7°0”.

WO _STOREY HEIGHT
YALL DETAL

: RO

FRA
REFER TO ROOF TR\JS* SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL

ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

FOR ENGINEERED FiLt, YO BE VERIFIED ON STE.

L&y 2l :

Fi = 427x42"x18" CONCRETE PAD F1 = 4874820 CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36°x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40°x40°x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30™30°x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34°x34"x14” CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24°%24"x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28°x28"x12” CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16™x16™x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18™x18"x8" CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

REFER T() ENGINtERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NCTED.

VENEER CUT
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 10°
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

0 _STOREY FHEIGHT
SALL DETAK

2-2%5" STUD BLL IHLED TOGETHER AND
SPACED @ 12'0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢/ SOLID
ELOCIING © 4°-0" a.c. VERTICAL AMD 7/16°

EXT. PLYIO0D SHEATHING. ]

|

}

AU.GWGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS STARS (EXPOSEDCO‘\JC
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

=3-1/2" x 3- 1/2 x 1/4°L (90x90x6.0L) + 2-2°%8" SPR. No.2
W2 =4" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L 5100x90x8 O+ 2-2%8° SPR. No2
W3 =57 x 3-1/2 x 5/16"L (12500801}  + 2-2'%10" SPR. No.2
W4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L)  + 2-2’x12° SPR. No.2
W5 =6" x 4" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.0L) + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2
WL =5° x 3-1/2° x 5/167 (1256060L) + 2-2°12" SPR. No.2
W7 =5 x 3-1/2° x 5/16° {125Q0xB0L)  + 3-2x12° SPR. No2
W8 =5 x 3-1/2" x 5/16° (125x90x80L) + 3-2'x10° SPR. No.2

=6 x 4" x /s“L (150x100x10.0L) + 3-2°x10° SPR. No.2

wie

WB1 SPR. No.2

2”x8” 22—38)(1 84;

=)
WB2 =3-2"x8" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2
WB3 =2-2°x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2
WB4  =3-2"x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
WB5 =2-27x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
W87 =5-2°x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2
W12 =4-2%17" (4- 38x286) SPR. No.2
WA =1—1 /4 X7 1/4” 1-45x184
WV =2-1 3/4°%7 1/4" (2-45x184
W2 =3-1 3/4™7 1/4" (3-45x184
M3 =4-1 3/4°%7 1/4" (4-45x184
VL4A  =1—1 3/4™x9 1/2° (1-45x240
V4 =2-1 3/4"%9 172" (2-45x240
M5 =3-1 3/4°%9 1/2" (3-45x240
VBA =4—1 3/4'%Q 1/2" (4—45x240
(BA =1-1 3/4°x11 7/8" (1-45x300
VM6 =2-1 3/4°x11 7/8" (2-45x300
W7 =3—1 3/4°x11 7/8" (3-45x300
M8 =2-1 3/4'x14" (2-45x356)
3/4 x14” (3- 45x356)

Lvieg

=3-1

L =3-1 /z“ x 3-1 /2 x 1 /4 L (90x90x6 oL)

(2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16'L (100x90x8.0L
L3 =57 x 3-1/2 x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L
4 =6"x 3 1/2” x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L

15 =6" x 4" x 3/8°L (150x100x10. OL;
D X 378 {180x100x10.0L

5 T
f/X/X A S{%' &)T
CoL L L
MO M’!E’IMUM HEGHT OF BALL FOR THIS

DETAAL IS 18°~0° AND HAX. SUPPORTED
LEWGTH OF TRUSS IS 40°-0"

HOTE: MU HEIGHY OF WL FOR THSS -
DETYE 1S 21°-5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
| LT o TRUSS 15 400"

HEIGHT | HEJGHT

.| WIDTH

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

SECTION 3.1.1.1.

N

USE_SB—12 COMPLIANCE_PACKAGE ((A1}: 1)
COMPONENT Al Notes:

Ceiling with Attic Space 10.56 R20 at inner face
Minimum RS (R) value (RBO) | of exterior walls
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.48 BATT or SPRAY
Minimum RSI (R) value (R31)

Exposed Floor 5.46 BATT SPRAY
Minimum RS! (R) value (R31) or

Walls Above Grade 3.87 " e

Minimum RS! (R) value (Rop) | & R22 BATT
Basement Walls 3.52¢i OPTION TO USE
Minimum RSl (R) value (R20ci) 4§ R12+R10ci.

Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76

<600mm below grade (R10) RIGID INSUL
Minimum RS {R) value

Windows & Siiding glass

Doors 0.28

Maximum U-value

Skylights

Maximum U-value 0.49

Space Heating Equipment .

Minimum AFUE 96% Min. NATURAL GAS
Hot Water Heoter -
Minimum EF 0.8 NATURAL GAS
HRY

Minimum_Efficiency /5% -

Drain Water Heot Minimum 1 OR Maximem 2 Required.
Recovery Unit (DWHR) Rt o SO S0 13 for et

ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.

ity that these plans comply
ole Architectural Design
ved by the City of

HAMILTON
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FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

21 1/2% 5 1/2° THGERSTUNG (LSt) 1.5F UNINSULATED OPENINGS (pem oe. $3-12,3.1.1(7) ¢ M
STUY WAL GLUED & NAKED TOGETHER AN T UOIRTANAGH 5268, ELEV, 2 S
‘"f’gfgcpmﬁ%\’-@@g ;’i;' o.c. ﬂ‘% ?If&fﬁzfv ;‘/";/-Z’{gﬁ EEToN L 70 TGP SF. [P CAE GROUND FLOOR AREA 1459 SF
'8 60 o0 VERICAL ¢ FRONT 776SF.| 1212245 1662 8 SECOND FLOOR AREA 1832 SF
£XT. G3B SHEATHING, LEFT SIDE 1152 SF.| 90000 SF. 781 % i
RIEHT SIBE 1152 S.F.f  47.333SF. 411 8 WN"' m AREA 32@1 SF
"R JE0SF.| 14628SF.| 1950 % (305.74 m2)
 QPENNGS OMITTED AS PER FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
(12 2SO W 108 SE sk SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
NOIE: siluny HERGH OF Wi FOR TS TOTAL SQ. FTL 3830.00SF.| ¢O4BASF.| 1057 % ADD TOTAL OFEN AREA§_ +XX SF
DETHE 1S 20°-2° AND AN, SUPPORTED 07 36. M. 355825M.)  3neisM] 057 % ADD FINISHED BSMT ARZA +XX SF
LENGTH OF TRUSS &5 400 GROSS FLOOR AREA 3291 SF
W0 STOREY HEIGHT (305.74 m2)
2 LM 2 IT/ GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1466 SF
2oy W2k 5 IET THERSTIAD (L) 1E GARAGE  COVERAGE /AREA 391 SF
SPACED MAX. @ 9'D.c. FULL HETGHT, c/w SoLD PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 85 SF
BLOCXING @ 8'-0° o.c. VERIGAL AND 7/16°
X 058 SHEATHIVG COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1942 SF
(180.42 m2)
AGE W/O PORCH 1857 SF
(172.52 m2)

3288 SF.

| TYPE
8'—9" | 10° OR MORE / } A
CEILING | CEILING :

1 |2'-10" 6'-8" 8'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR

ta {2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS @GMPLEANCE PACKAGE A1

S [2Ter|es | oo [odemoR Sb oooR e B e T T

+ |278" |é-8"| &0’ |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 6. Pl e e 1 ' MOUNTAINASH 5

5 |2-6" | 6’8" 8-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR e et o > | Ew 13.5m

6 |2'-2"|6-8" 8'-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 6. Richard Vink Z} // o~ 24480 — . T

7 {1-6" | 6~8" 8 -0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 5. . B N dgrdiar EUX projec P
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ASEMENT WALL INSULATION e 1S GREATER 3288 SF.
(] THAN 26% A 10° POURED
=6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET CONCRETE FOUNDATION WlL 1S
INSULATION. INSULATION REQUIRED.
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING A
I : DETRAS
BASEMENT INSULATICN AT FEFER TO STANDARD DETAIL PACKAGE (PAGE 5)
STAIR/SUNKEN ARFAS FOR ADDITIONAL WOO0D DECK INFORMATION.
-2 (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION S0'—4”
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).
-2"x4° @ 16%.c. w/ R12 BATT . 7§ 50"
INSULATION & 1/2° DRYWALL FINISH 47-10 ¥ f
~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO }
SUPPORT 2°x4” WALL WHERE LOAD & |
BEARING. \ﬁ, o ]
246 ,,
) (] \
X X / X jxen] -
£ N N . Q\' -
.;T ef < _Q _ _ %R‘ _ _ <5 \\\ snine of el Radign Mitigaticn
i 10° , 16'-4" \ 97 AN 197" ¥
5 s X K | LOWEADROOM > D
A 3 PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKSGS N NS & LOWZEADROOM T < \ / Jo
" - @ 24° 0.C. WHERE FLOOR P NS RPN . % £&
ki % N JOISTS ARE PARMLEL 70 QN A 2% SR RO 12700 | N Vs =8
™ = ~ ! FOUNDATION AL (TYP) - § *—]/ 7 1 7OW gﬁfzg;vzi (LOW V4 \\ Sy
N f“’ﬂ | Q’ [Q\/f_‘ WB1 LoW ]_'3’ Qm N \ ég matenal for @ eadius fnot
656 WO0D COLUMN N ! @ 'p%) ] [ﬂ4 {H;GH1T ; - \\ § 0 cznire ot floor slat
FOR HEGHIS OWER L_ ,3’ 6@ 9 1/9" ENG. L:: N . xg 00 sun
470" (PRESSURE Q—*‘Mﬁ-mg Lo > ’ . -
TREATED) ON 12° 168'=4" \ﬁ -9 6% 3-6 473 N e 5 52 T
CONC. PR 2 UNEXCAVATED ) @ ®
PO S Wy —— N @
J W81 P, . - Qv / N u
= I &) g B — 2%8" SPR. J7 012° 00, | 2%
~ e e 1 ROW BRIOGING (10W) =8 R
st IS g5amor % ,A%Ei = 5° /wwmmn CONRETE S8
5 N S0 1607, y 9 1/7° FNG_JOIST - e 1S 2 108 BARS @ 7 7f8'%.c.
N Y FER JOIST MANUFACTURER 7 o o0u PEBRS I TOP OF \ s sacﬁ AV W N T /8
hg 8 E A FDY. WALL FOT LATERAY . | 2 CONG, COVER AND 704 BENT
' 2 R SUFFORT @ ST OPEMING, ' [ x5 (245247 DOWELS SPACED NOT
. B e e e | Do HORE THAN 23 5/8nc.
o | | T EXTEND BARS 247 BEYCMD & | 58
?c’ % ’.-mak___..rpoi—_::_zlgg::-: i'g- UNF“\”SHED |\ -~ 5771:’/? OPENING EACHRAY. . 0\3»{@@ ‘:‘p ‘ u‘? .o,
- =4 L - S | - =]
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A —— o E N @l [l - R o |
N 2 s . N e
F——— = = . ,
| R e | B 5 a
F———e | == S / BEARING | | ® b
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JOISTS ARE BARALEL TO , o b o
FOUNDATION WL (TYP) 2-4" | 2-6" 257" ﬂg, 28 1[, 12'-8
4 !
§-1" 5-8" 43-7
1t is the builder's comglete responsibility to 7 55-4

ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Gudelines

and all applicable regulations and reguitements i 3 ’
inciuding zoning provisions and any provisions g
in the subdivision agreement. The Control :

Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site {[otiing) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can bz properly built or located on its lot
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36'-0"

55'-4"

B4

80%7°0° 0/H GARAGE DOOR

18'-11°

T

80°%7'0" 0/H GARAGE DOOR

HOIE [

HAT i1 A
2%8° @ 12° 0C AT ClG JST.
w/ 2%4” @ 12° 0C PI

DAGOMALLY CUT CROSS PURLINS

1/ 5/8° EXTERIOR GRADE

SHEATHING + SINGLE PLY ROOF

MEMBRANE (SLOPE TO DRAI)

i7-1°

CAMBERED

(iB4+2~14

>

&
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) ‘ q
» sé%%@ » _ STOVE HOOD TO / A > 5\\ ¢
_’r = (0" VeNTED TO EXTERGR 2 el &
25 | rd - i ; Vi i
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% S| S 1 ® 1
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| S o3 1) £ i e g|
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e b N | ‘ia%‘
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ki 36°X7'0" ISLAND 9 L _9 12 e gosT -, o A
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e~ IRRDECK ol = BREAKFAS 5 $% <l N SHIME FOR SUPPORT
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» }{ 9 12" BG._JOIST | e DB, FRENCH =4 o & ©
. il PER JOIST WANUEACTURER 7 : 5 = Fiq DOORS §,§ FOYER 0 : PORTIC
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submiited for approval
fully comiply with the Architectural Guidelines
and alf applicable reguiations and requiremants
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not respensibie in any way for
exarmining or approving site {lotling) plans or
working drawings with respeci to any zening or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be propery budt or tocated on its lot

This is to certify that ihese plans comply
with the appiicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON
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STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

AWMLY DISTENCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION
PER OBC. D, B- TABLF 6.2.312.

KITCHEN EXHAUST. J0m

DRIVEWAY, FARKING SPACE, ROAD.  1.5m
SOUD FUEL APPLIANCE EXHAUST — 3.0m

KIT-EX-NOTE-2020.dwg
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The undersignied hos reviewed aad fehea responsitilly for his dagipn

and hes the queifications ond reeta the requiremenis sst ot in the
Crtorio Buiding Code to be o Designe

/A~ aums

quaifieslon nfanngtion
Fichord Vink f
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3288 SF.

2 ol 00

REMFORCEUEAT OF STUD WALLS SHALL B WSTALLED
ADMCENT TO SATER CLOSETS AND SHOER OR
BATHTUS N MAW BATHROOM PER OBC. DW. B-9.5.0.3
REFER TO FOLLOWNG SECTIONS FOR THE FIXTURES
LSTED. WJTER CLOSET: 38.38.(3Na) & 38.38(3)(c).

"L 7-6" SHOWER 38.3.13.(2)(q). BATHTUB 3.8.3.13.(4)(e).
FREE STANDING BATHTUS EXCLUDED. SEF DETALS
49" L 20" N 210" i 2~y i 117°-17 6-7 2'-0° L n'-7° | FROVIDED. B-NOTE-2020.dwg
o .@ %
W Y , 48
= HWBZMIK;J/ s [/} ’ w2 , " Wi . 413*7 I 4
N = X | = 54 | e
A Y =D =
» e boam sl’r Ve —] » L \ ™ \\ » m"i e ® Ny /Hw - vl L3 .._c\i)t.
. 1 N\ 7-8 m‘%‘l 3—4' | g'-4 =4 10 -6 4 \2' 3 ‘E,Z 8% 4 10'-0 7 110
2 . i N %%
;! U 15 | | | LB TRUSSES JJ. :T N
© i ® | | / A kl -
O ! BN %o 15 —o 7
rrasss e RIE FLEX RM. 5 s il
R SHOWER (. I I = > Slg N
—— 4 = I w
| | o BEDRDOM |2 2
2 ] " =ty —
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